**Institutional Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)** 



Shahjalal University of Science & Technology Sylhet-3114, Bangladesh

Date: 15/06/2022

## **TENDER NOTICE**

## Request for Quotation Document (RFQ) For Procurement of Goods Supply of Purchase Training and Workshop Kits

Request for Quotation Number: SUST/IQAC/Proc/RFQ/2021-22/ G2 Date of Distribution of Schedule: 15 June 2022.

Date of Submission: On or before 19 June at 2.30 pm.

RFQ is available at Institutional Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Room No-107-112, Library Building Shahjalal University of Science and Technology, Sylhet-3114, Bangladesh.

Professor Dr. M. Muhshin Aziz Khan Director Institutional Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Shahjalal University of Science and Technology, Sylhet-3114.

## Distribution of the quotation:

1. Notice Board of the Registrar's office, Shahjalal University of Science and Technology.

- 2. Notice Board of the Institutional Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Shahjalal University Science and Technology.
- 3. Notice to be sent to the concerned person for publication in the SUST website.

4. Office File.

Central Library Building (Ground Floor)
+880-821-717850, 714479, 713850 (Ext: 249, 2249)
iqac-off@sust.edu, iqac.sust@gmail.com @www.iqacsust.org f www.fb.com/iqac.sust249